PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2971528

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the EXISTING ASSIGNMENT, AND TO REMOVE INCORRECT SERIAL NO. 12715362 previously recorded on Reel 025711 Frame 0471. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INCORRECT SERIAL NO. 12715362 SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THIS ASSIGNMENT. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| TITUS LABS INC. | 01/03/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TITUS LABS INC. | | | |
|-------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 343 PRESTON STREET | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 800 | | | |
| City: | OTTAWA | | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | | |
| Postal Code: | K1S 1N4 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12715729 | |
| Application Number: | 12749291 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com

Correspondent Name: IP-MEX INC.

Address Line 1: UNIT D2 (SECOND FLOOR)

Address Line 2: 150 TERENCE MATTHEWS CRESCENT

Address Line 4: KANATA, CANADA K2M1X4

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TIT-002-US |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | VICTORIA DONNELLY |
| SIGNATURE: | /vdonnelly/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/06/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 033483 FRAME: 0814

502924929

source=1-to-remove-wrong-serial-no-RF-025711-0471-change-address#page1.tif source=1-to-remove-wrong-serial-no-RF-025711-0471-change-address#page2.tif source=1-to-remove-wrong-serial-no-RF-025711-0471-change-address#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033483 FRAME: 0815 2/5/2011 9:26:12 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: VICTORIA DONNELLY COMPANY: PO BOX 24001

| | | | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|----------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|----------|
| Electronic Version Stylesheet Version | | | | | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | Change of Company Address | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | 1 | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date | 7) |
| Titus Labs Inc. | | | | 01/03/2011 | 1 |
| RECEIVING PARTY [| DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Titus Labs I | nc. | | | 7) |
| Street Address: | 343 Preston | Street | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 800 | | | | |
| City: | Ottawa, Ont | ario | | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | K1S1N4 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty | | | Number | | |
| Application Number: 12715 | | 127157 | 29 | | 6720 |
| Application Number: | | 122000 | Millionia, | | 12715 |
| Application Number: 127492 | | 91 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE I | DATA | | | | \$120.00 |
| Fax Number: | (613)831 | -3329 | | | |
| Correspondence will be | sent via US | Vail who | en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | 0 |
| rione: | 613-831- | 6003 | | | # |
| Email: Correspondent Name | AdortrienA@b-wex.com | | | | 1 |
| Correspondent Name: Victoria Donnelly ddress Line 1: PO Box 24001 | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | Hazeldea | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | | | CANADA K2M2C3 | | |
| TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | FIT-001-002-003-1 | | | |
| AME OF SUBMITTER: | | V | /ictoria Donnelly | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | 4 |

PATENT REEL: 033483 FRAME: 0816 2/5/2011 9:26:12 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: VICTORIA DONNELLY COMPANY: PO BOX 24001

Total Attachments: 1 source=1-TitusLabs-ChangeofAddress-Woodroffe-to-Preston-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033483 FRAME: 0817

Titus Labs Inc. 343 Preston Street, Suite 800 Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1S 1N4

January 03, 2011

CHANGE OF COMPANY ADDRESS

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REGISTERING ASSIGNMENTS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF TITUS LABS INC.

I, the undersigned, Timothy J. Upton, President of Titus Labs Inc., a Canadian corporation, confirm that on November 01, 2010 Titus Labs Inc. has changed its street address and place of conducting business

from

356 Woodroffe Avenue,

Suite 200G

Ottawa, Ontario,

CANADA K2A 3V6

to

343 Preston Street,

Suite 800

Ottawa, Ontario,

CANADA K1S 1N4

Witness - signature

JANO3,2011 STAINE

January 03, 2011

Timothy J. Woton

Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA

Witness - print name

1000

PATENT REEL: 033483 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 08/06/2014